BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition of

DOCKET NO. UT-061625

QWEST CORPORATION

for an Alternative Form of Regulation Pursuant to RCW 80.36.135.

INITIAL BRIEF OF COMMISSION STAFF

April 13, 2007

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION1
II.	THE LEGISLATURE HAS AUTHORIZED THE COMMISSION TO APPROVE ALTERNATIVE FORMS OF REGULATION WHERE THIS WILL BETTER ACHIEVE THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS PUBLIC POLICY GOALS SET FORTH IN RCW 80.36.135 AND RCW 80.36.300
III.	THE MODIFIED AFOR PROPOSAL FACILITATES THE BROAD DEPLOYMENT OF ADVANCED TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TO UNDERSERVED AREAS
IV.	THE MODIFIED AFOR PROPOSAL WILL HELP IMPROVE THE EFFICIENCY OF THE REGULATORY PROCESS
V.	THE MODIFIED AFOR PROPOSAL WILL PRESERVE OR ENHANCE THE DEVELOPMENT OF EFFECTIVE COMPETITION AND PROTECT AGAINST THE EXERCISE OF MARKET POWER DURING ITS DEVELOPMENT
VI.	THE MODIFIED AFOR PROPOSAL WILL PRESERVE AND ENHANCE SERVICE QUALITY AND PROTECT AGAINST THE DEGRADATION OF THE QUALITY OR AVAILABILITY OF EFFICIENT TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
VII.	THE MODIFIED AFOR PROPOSAL WILL PROVIDE FOR RATES AND CHARGES THAT ARE FAIR, JUST, REASONABLE, AND SUFFICIENT, AND NOT UNDULY DISCRIMINATORY OR PREFERENTIAL
VIII.	THE MODIFIED AFOR PROPOSAL WILL NOT UNDULY OR UNREASONABLY PREJUDICE OR DISADVANTAGE ANY PARTICULAR CUSTOMER CLASS
IX.	THE MODIFIED AFOR PROPOSAL WILL PRESERVE AFFORDABLE UNIVERSAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE, AND PROTECT AGAINST CROSS-SUBSIDIES19
X.	CONCLUSION21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

	RCW 80.04.130	18
	RCW 80.04.380400	12
	RCW 80.08.030	7
	RCW 80.16.020	7
	RCW 80.35.135(2)(a)	7
	RCW 80.36.110	18
	RCW 80.36.135	1, 19, 21
	RCW 80.36.135(2)	
	RCW 80.36.135(2)(a)	2
	RCW 80.36.135(2)(b)	5
	RCW 80.36.135(2)(c)	8
	RCW 80.36.135(2)(d)	9, 13
	RCW 80.36.135(2)(e)	15
	RCW 80.36.135(2)(f)	18
	RCW 80.36.135(3)	2
	RCW 80.36.300	1, 2, 19
	RCW 80.36.300(1)	19
	RCW 80.36.300(4)	20
	RCW 80.36.320	8, 18
	RCW 80.36.330(3)	
	Telecommunications Act of 1996	
	Telecommunications Act of 1996 § 254(b)(3)	20
Rules		
	WAC 480-120-355	5
	WAC 480-120-382	5
	WAC 480-120-385(1)	5
	WAC 480-120-395	7
	WAC 480-120-439(1)	6
Cases		
	In re Electric Lightwave, Inc.,	
	123 Wn.2d 530, 869 P.2d 1045 (1994)	11

Other Authorities

FCC 05-150, In the Matters of Appropriate Framework for Broadband Access to the Internet over Wireline Facilities, $\P\P$ 12-17 (August 5, 2005)			
In the Matter of the Joint Application of Verizon Communications, In and MCI, Inc. for Approval of Agreement and Plan of Merger, UTC Docket No. UT-050814, Order No. 07, ¶¶ 144-150 and n.92 (December 23, 2005)			
UTC Docket No. UT-021120	6		
UTC Docket No. UT-950200	11		
UTC Docket No. UT-970766	17
